OPERATING & ELECTRICAL
Input voltage 120Vac
Power factor 0.9
Total harmonic distortion (THD) <20%
Dimming Triac dimming with dimming
rate 10%-100%
PERFORMANCE
Lumens per Watt ~70 LPW

Notes:
01
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: AE-DL-VS-04-09W-TRIAC-P2750
REV B
The VERSA Series LED offers the freedom of directing
light to the right place every time. This downlight series
offers the versatility of being adjustable in beam
direction, comes standard with CCT switchable option.
The VERSA operates at 120V AC with Triac dimming.
VERSA
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
AE-DL-VS-04-09W-TRIAC-P2750
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions.
NEW CONSTRUCTION FRAME KIT
AE-DL-FRKT-04
Housing
Constructed of 22-gauge galvanized steel. For use in direct
contact with thermal insulation.
Junction box
22-gauge galvanized steel with 2 snap-on covers with knockouts
for ½” & ¾” conduits.
Hanger bars
Pre-nailed style bar hangers that telescope from 15” to 26”
suitable for short or long axis of housing.
Ordered separately, field installed
ACCESSORIES
23.5 mm
(0.93 in)
125 mm
(4.92 in)
102 - 115 mm
(4 – 4.5 in)
VERSA
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions. 03
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coefficients of utilization
Ceiling 80% 70% 50% 30% 0%
Wall 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 0
RCR Zonal Cavity Method – Effective floor reflectance = 20%
R
o
o
m
 C
a
v
it
y
 R
a
ti
o
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 111 111 106 106 100
1 111 108 104 102 106 100 101 97 98 94 89
2 104 97 92 88 96 87 92 85 89 83 79
3 97 88 82 77 87 76 84 75 82 74 71
4 90 81 74 68 80 68 77 67 75 66 64
5 85 74 67 62 73 61 71 61 69 60 58
6 80 69 61 56 68 56 66 55 64 55 53
7 75 64 56 51 63 51 61 51 60 50 48
8 71 59 52 47 59 47 57 47 56 47 45
9 67 55 49 44 55 44 54 44 53 43 42
10 63 52 45 41 52 41 51 41 50 40 39
Zonal lumen
Zone Lumens Zone Lumens
0-10 64.08 90-100 0.02
10-20 139.69 100-110 0